 	-
10-20-2000	U.S. Department of Comments Potent and Trademan Gillian
	TRADEMARK
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	MADEMARKS ONLY Imports: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type 10-6-00	Conveyance Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID #	Ziledin Dele
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Menth Day Year
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	Chenge of Name
Conveying Party	Merk W additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Seibert-Oxidermo, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year 09 28 2000
Formerly	U9 26 2000
	p Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	
Name Red Spot Paint & Vamish (Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
	So., Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (time 1) 1107 E. Louisiana Street	
Address (time 2) P.O. Box 418	
Address (time 3) Evansville city	Indiana / USA 47703 State/Country Zie Code
Individual General Partnershi	
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate decument from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Org	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
0.00003 0.000038 3285:3"	
0.00 C.1 0000036 228533" -0.00 C.1	
+0.00 C."	o overage approximately 30 extentes per Gover Sheet to be received, including thee for reviseling the decument and to regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, or of Management and Budgel, Paperson's Reduction Project (8601-8627), Washington, D.C. 2000. See OMS ark Assignment Provides. SO NOT BEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0482

FORM PTO	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Generaling
Domestic F	Representative Name and Ad	Idage	TRADEMARK
	J.C. Ruthenburg	Enter for the fi	ret Receiving Party enly.
	1107 E. Louisiana Street		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 418		
Address (time 2)	Evansville, Indiana 47703		
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(812) 428-9100
Name	J.C. Ruthenburg		30 C T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Address nine 11	Red Spot Paint & Vamish Co.,	Inc.	
	1107 E. Louisiana Street		
Address (Sno 3)	P.O. Box 418		
Address (see 4)	Evansville, Indiana 47703		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyan	ce document # 1
	Application Number(s) or R		
ľ	re Trademark Application Number <u>ac</u> the Ri Idemark Application Number(s)		ER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
		2285257	
			7 []
Number of	Properties Enter the total nu		4
Fee Amou		mber el properties involve roperties Listed (37 CFR	
	of Payment: Enclosed		
Deposit	Account payment by depeals account or if additions		
(=:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Depor	sit Account Number:	#
		orization to charge additional	fees: Yes No No
To	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is (rue and correct and any
atta	iched copy is a true copy of the originated herein.	nal document. Charges to dep	posit account are authorized, as
J.C. Ru	thenburg /	Henny	9/29/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0483

FORM P' Expires 08/30/0 OMB 0851-002/		U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	ng Party nal Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerty		
Individ	dual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Receiving	nship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Enter Addition	nal Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	Itached
Nam	ne L	
DBA/AKA/T/	A	
Composed o	of	
Address (line	• 1)	
Address (line	• 2)	
Address (line		
Indivi		Zip Code cument to be recorded is an inment and the receiving party is
Corpor	ration Association appe	iomiciled in the United States, an eintment of a domestic reentative should be attached
Other	(Des	ignation must be a separate iment from the Assignment.)
Citizer		inentition de Assgradent)
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	uneac non the Assignment)
	ck Application Number(e) or Registration Number(e)	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mit the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Enter either	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0484

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned Seibert-Oxidermo, Inc., a Michigan corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Seller"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Red Spot Paint & Varnish Co. Inc., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser"), and Purchaser hereby purchases all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademark "POPFREE" and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Trademark"), which Trademark was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office on October 12, 1999 under registration number 2285257.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said Trademark by Purchaser, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behalf forever.

Seller hereby covenants with the Purchaser that the undersigned is the lawful owner of said Trademark free and clear of liens and encumbrances, and that the undersigned will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

The undersigned person, executing this Bill of Sale on behalf of Seller, represents and certifies that he is a duly elected officer of the Seller and has been fully empowered by proper resolution of the Board of Directors to execute and deliver this Bill of Sale; and that all necessary action for the making of such Bill of Sale has been taken and done.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned has caused the execution hereof effective as of the 29th day of September, 2000.

SEIBERT-OXIDERMO, INC

Gerald I Israel Treasurer

9/26/00:AES/bt

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned Seibert-Oxidermo, Inc., a Michigan corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Seller"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Red Spot Paint & Varnish Co. Inc., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser"), and Purchaser hereby purchases all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademark "POPFREE" and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Trademark"), which Trademark was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office on October 12, 1999 under registration number 2285257.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said Trademark by Purchaser, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behalf forever.

Seller hereby covenants with the Purchaser that the undersigned is the lawful owner of said Trademark free and clear of liens and encumbrances, and that the undersigned will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

The undersigned person, executing this Bill of Sale on behalf of Seller, represents and certifies that he is a duly elected officer of the Seller and has been fully empowered by proper resolution of the Board of Directors to execute and deliver this Bill of Sale; and that all necessary action for the making of such Bill of Sale has been taken and done.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned has caused the execution hereof effective as of the 29th day of September, 2000.

SEIBERT-OXIDERMO, INC

Gerald J. Israel, Treasurer

Page 1 of 1 9/26/00: AES/bt

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 10/06/2000